23 LC 112 1486

Senate Resolution 262

By: Senators Rhett of the 33rd and James of the 35th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Honoring and commending Kristin Klingshirn; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, Kristin Klingshirn is a successful radio personality with an impressive 20 years
- 3 in the broadcast industry who currently works as part of The Bert Show, a nationally
- 4 syndicated radio show based out of Atlanta, Georgia, on Q99.7; and
- 5 WHEREAS, prior to joining The Bert Show in 2011, she worked as part of rock station
- 6 WKQQ, where she co-hosted during the evenings, as well as part of G105, where she hosted
- 7 her first morning show; and
- 8 WHEREAS, as testament to her dedication to the community, she serves as chairwoman of
- 9 the Board of Bert's Big Adventure and supports the Rally Foundation, the Pediatric Brain
- 10 Tumor Foundation, Canine Assistants, and numerous animal shelters; and
- WHEREAS, a true animal lover with three rescue dogs of her own, she advocates for Atlanta
- 12 Humane Society, PAWS Atlanta, and Best Friends Animal Society; and

23 LC 112 1486

WHEREAS, she has further hosted countless nonprofit events and dedicated innumerable

- 14 hours of her time and energy toward events such as The Big Thank You, a letter writing
- 15 campaign for military personnel deployed over the holidays; and
- 16 WHEREAS, this distinguished gentlewoman has given inspiration to many through her high
- 17 ideals, morals, and deep concern for her fellow citizens, and she possesses the vast wisdom
- 18 which only comes through experience and the strength of character which is achieved
- 19 through overcoming the many challenges of life; and
- 20 WHEREAS, she is a person of magnanimous strengths with an unimpeachable reputation for
- 21 integrity, intelligence, fairness, and kindness; and
- WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of this
- 23 remarkable and distinguished Georgian be appropriately recognized.
- 24 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
- 25 honor and commend Kristin Klingshirn for her many outstanding career accomplishments
- and extend their most sincere best wishes for continued health and happiness.
- 27 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 28 to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Kristin Klingshirn.